

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Home Department

Subject: -

1

Payment of accumulated amount on account of All India Group Insurance Scheme to Shri K. Rajendra Kumar, IPS (JK:84), Director General of Police,

J&K.

Reference: - Letter No.Gz/GR/AISGIS-99/2016 dated 29.09.2016 from Police Headquarters, J&K.

Government Order No. 7//- Home of 2016

Dated: -22.12.2016

In terms of Rule 11.1 of the All Indian Services (Coup Insurance) Rules, 1981 read with O. M. 11024/1/99- AIS(II) dated 22.05.2003 of the Government of India, Department of Personnel and Training, sanction is hereby accorded to the payment of accumulated amount of Rs. 1,81,452/- (Rupees One lakh, eighty one thousand, four hundred and fifty two only) on account of All India Service Group Insurance Scheme to Shri K. Rajendra Kumar, IPS (JK:84), Director General of Police, J&K. The amount is payable to the officer after he retires on superannuation.

Further, the Director General of Police, J&K, Jammu, is authorized to operate the Major Head-8658- Suspense Account-123 AIS officers Group Insurance Scheme for drawal of an amount Rs. 1,81,452/- (Rupees One lakh, eighty one thousand, four hundred and fifty two only) in favour of the officer.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R. K. Goyal) IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government
Home Department
Dated: -22 .12.2016

No. Home/PB-I/Misc/ 98/95

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Director Finance, Home Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.

6. Incharge, Website Home Department.

. Government order file/ Stock file.

(Syed Yasir Rarooq)

Under Secretary to the Government

Home Department